PIAA DISTRICT Il COMPETITIVE SPIRIT CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

CHAMPIONS

2023-2024

Dec. 9, 2024, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Conrad Weiser
Class 3A Large Champion: Exeter Township
Class 3A Small Champion: Cumberland Valley
Class 2A Small Champion: Halifax

2022-2023

Dec. 11, 2022, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Conrad Weiser

Class 3A Large Champion: Exeter Township
Class 3A Small Champion: Cumberland Valley
Class 2A Small Champion: Schuylkill Valley

2021-2022

Dec. 11, 2021, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: New Oxford

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Small Champion: Central Dauphin East

2020-2021

March 20, 2021, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Red Lion

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Small Champion: Central Dauphin East
2019-2020

Dec. 7, 2019, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Red Lion

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: Hershey

Small Champion: Central Dauphin East
2018-2019

Dec. 8, 2018, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Red Lion

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley

Medium Champion:
Small Champion:

Exeter Township
Central Dauphin East

2017-2018
Dec. 9, 2017, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Conrad Weiser

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: Wilson
Small Champion: Dover
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75.03
82.33
96.63
72.20

75.93
78.58
92.33
62.43

70.75
89.90
82.65

76.57
90.43
81.70

79.27
81.17
66.90
84.80

87.83
92.20
79.67
92.80

77.43
88.83
76.90
71.83

CHAMPIONS

2016-2017

Jan. 7, 2017, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Red Lion

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley

Dallastown
Central Dauphin East

Medium Champion:
Small Champion:

2015-2016

Dec. 12, 2015, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: New Oxford

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: Dallastown

Small Champion: Spring Grove

2014-2015

Dec. 13, 2017, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: New Oxford

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: Exeter Township
Small Champion: Daniel Boone

2013-2014
Dec. 14, 2013, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: New Oxford

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: Wilson

Small Champion: Dover

2012-2013

Dec. 15,2012, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg

Co-Ed Champion: New Oxford
Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: Cedar Cliff

Small Champion: Exeter Township
2011-2012

Dec. 17, 2011, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: New Oxford

Large Champion: Cumberland Valley
Medium Champion: East Pennsboro
Small Champion: York High

2010-2011

Dec. 11, 2010, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg
Co-Ed Champion: Cumberland Valley
Large Champion: Central Dauphin
Medium Champion: Exeter Township
Small Champion: Central Dauphin East

Note: Final scoring not available for the 2010-2011, 2011-2012 or

2012-2013 championships
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2010-2011 thru 2023-2024

78.83
80.67
75.27
71.57

73.67
81.33
74.83
7717

83.01
79.50
78.83
73.00

95.67
78.10
79.33
69.22
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TOTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

14:

6:

Cumberland Valley

Central Dauphin East
Exeter Township
New Oxford

Red Lion
Conrad Weiser

Dallastown
Dover
Wilson

Cedar Cliff
Central Dauphin
Daniel Boone
East Pennsboro
Halifax

Hershey

Spring Grove
York High
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DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS
CO-ED DIVISION

2023-2024: Conrad Weiser
2022-2023: Conrad Weiser
2021-2022: New Oxford
2020-2021: Red Lion
2019-2020: Red Lion
2018-2019: Red Lion
2017-2018: Conrad Weiser
2016-2017: Red Lion
2015-2016: New Oxford
2014-2015: New Oxford
2013-2014: New Oxford
2012-2013: New Oxford
2011-2012: New Oxford
2010-2011: Cumberland Valley
LARGE DIVISION

2023-2024: Exeter Township
2022-2023: Exeter Township
2021-2022: Cumberland Valley
2020-2021: Cumberland Valley
2019-2020: Cumberland Valley
2018-2019: Cumberland Valley
2017-2018: Cumberland Valley
2016-2017: Cumberland Valley
2015-2016: Cumberland Valley
2014-2015: Cumberland Valley
2013-2014: Cumberland Valley
2012-2013: Cumberland Valley
2011-2012: Cumberland Valley
2010-2011: Central Dauphin

RIAA
DISTRIC Tglil]

2010-2011 thru 2023-2024

DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEDIUM DIVISION

2019-2020: Hershey
2018-2019: Exeter Township
2017-2018: Wilson
2016-2017: Dallastown
2015-2016: Dallastown
2014-2015: Exeter Township
2013-2014: Wilson
2012-2013: Cedar Cliff
2011-2012: East Pennsboro

2010-2011:

Exeter Township

Note:  Medium Division discontinued
following the 2019-2020 season

SMALL DIVISION
2023-2024:

2022-2023:

2021-2022:
2020-2021:
2019-2020:
2018-2019:
2017-2018:
2016-2017:
2015-2016:
2014-2015:
2013-2014:
2012-2013:
2011-2012:
2010-2011:

Cumberland Valley (3A)
Halifax (2A)
Cumberland Valley (3A)
Schuylkill Valley (2A)
Central Dauphin East
Central Dauphin East
Central Dauphin East
Central Dauphin East
Dover

Central Dauphin East
Spring Grove

Daniel Boone

Dover

Exeter Township

York High

Central Dauphin East
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PIAA QUALIFYING BY SCHOOL

12 Central Dauphin East
Cumberland Valley

11: Central Dauphin
Central York
Dallastown
Exeter Township
New Oxford

9: Dover
Red Lion

8: Cedar Crest
Schuylkill Valley
Wilson

7 Carlisle
Fleetwood
York Catholic

6: Daniel Boone
Elizabethtown
Newport
Spring Grove

5: Halifax
Upper Dauphin

4: Bermudian Springs
Boiling Springs
Conrad Weiser
Governor Mifflin
Kennard Dale
Penn Manor
South Western
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PIAA QUALIFYING BY SCHOOL

3 East Pennsboro
Greenwood
Hershey
Lebanon
Muhlenberg
Northeastern
Northern

2: Berks Catholic
Oley Valley
Susquenita
Waynesboro
West Perry
York High

1: Cedar Cliff
Donegal
Eastern York
Gettysburg
Littlestown
West York
York Suburban
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2010-2011 thru 2023-2024



