

PIAA DISTRICT III COMPETITIVE SPIRIT CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

2010-2011 thru 2023-2024

77.17

2023-2024 Dec. 9, 2024, at Central Daup Co-Ed Champion: Class 3A Large Champion: Class 3A Small Champion: Class 2A Small Champion:	hin East HS, Harrisburg Conrad Weiser Exeter Township Cumberland Valley Halifax	75.03 82.33 96.63 72.20
2022-2023 Dec. 11, 2022, at Central Dau Co-Ed Champion: Class 3A Large Champion: Class 3A Small Champion: Class 2A Small Champion:	phin East HS, Harrisburg Conrad Weiser Exeter Township Cumberland Valley Schuylkill Valley	75.93 78.58 92.33 62.43
2021-2022 Dec. 11, 2021, at Central Dau Co-Ed Champion: Large Champion: Small Champion:	phin East HS, Harrisburg New Oxford Cumberland Valley Central Dauphin East	70.75 89.90 82.65
2020-2021 March 20, 2021, at Central Da Co-Ed Champion: Large Champion: Small Champion:	uphin East HS, Harrisburg Red Lion Cumberland Valley Central Dauphin East	76.57 90.43 81.70
2019-2020 Dec. 7, 2019, at Central Daup Co-Ed Champion: Large Champion: Medium Champion: Small Champion:	hin East HS, Harrisburg Red Lion Cumberland Valley Hershey Central Dauphin East	79.27 81.17 66.90 84.80
2018-2019 Dec. 8, 2018, at Central Daup Co-Ed Champion: Large Champion: Medium Champion: Small Champion:	hin East HS, Harrisburg Red Lion Cumberland Valley Exeter Township Central Dauphin East	87.83 92.20 79.67 92.80
2017-2018 Dec. 9, 2017, at Central Daup Co-Ed Champion: Large Champion: Medium Champion:	hin East HS, Harrisburg Conrad Weiser Cumberland Valley Wilson	77.43 88.83 76.90

Dover

CHAMPIONS

Small Champion:

CHAM	IPI(ons
------	------	-----

2016-2017 Jan. 7, 2017, at Central Daup		
Co-Ed Champion:	Red Lion	78.83
Large Champion:	Cumberland Valley	80.67
Medium Champion:	Dallastown	75.27
Small Champion:	Central Dauphin East	71.57
<u>2015-2016</u>		
Dec. 12, 2015, at Central Dau	ıphin East HS, Harrisburg	
Co-Ed Champion:	New Oxford	73.67
Large Champion:	Cumberland Valley	81.33
Medium Champion:	Dallastown	74.83

2014-2015

Small Champion:

Dec. 13, 2017, at Central	Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg	
Co-Ed Champion:	New Oxford	83.01
Large Champion:	Cumberland Valley	79.50
Medium Champion:	Exeter Township	78.83
Small Champion:	Daniel Boone	73.00

Spring Grove

2013-2014

Dec. 14, 2013, at Central	Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg	
Co-Ed Champion:	New Oxford	95.67
Large Champion:	Cumberland Valley	78.10
Medium Champion:	Wilson	79.33
Small Champion:	Dover	69.22

<u>2012-2013</u>

Dec. 15, 2012, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg		
Co-Ed Champion:	New Oxford	
Large Champion:	Cumberland Valley	
Medium Champion:	Cedar Cliff	
Small Champion:	Exeter Township	

<u>2011-2012</u>

Dec. 17, 2011, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg		
Co-Ed Champion:	New Oxford	
Large Champion:	Cumberland Valley	
Medium Champion:	East Pennsboro	
Small Champion:	York High	

2010-2011

Dec. 11, 2010, at Central Dauphin East HS, Harrisburg		
Co-Ed Champion:	Cumberland Valley	
Large Champion:	Central Dauphin	
Medium Champion:	Exeter Township	
Small Champion:	Central Dauphin East	

Note: Final scoring not available for the 2010-2011, 2011-2012 or

2012-2013 championships



71.83



PIAA DISTRICT III COMPETITIVE SPIRIT CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

2010-2011 thru 2023-2024

TOTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

14: **Cumberland Valley**

Central Dauphin East 6: Exeter Township New Oxford

4: Red Lion

Conrad Weiser 3:

2: Dallastown Dover Wilson

Cedar Cliff 1: Central Dauphin **Daniel Boone** East Pennsboro Halifax Hershey Spring Grove York High

DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS

CO-ED DIVISION 2023-2024: Conrad Weiser Conrad Weiser 2022-2023: New Oxford 2021-2022: 2020-2021: Red Lion 2019-2020: Red Lion 2018-2019: Red Lion 2017-2018: Conrad Weiser Red Lion 2016-2017: 2015-2016: New Oxford 2014-2015: New Oxford New Oxford 2013-2014: New Oxford 2012-2013: New Oxford 2011-2012:

Cumberland Valley

LARGE DIVISION

2010-2011:

2023-2024: Exeter Township 2022-2023: Exeter Township Cumberland Valley 2021-2022: 2020-2021: Cumberland Valley Cumberland Valley 2019-2020: Cumberland Valley 2018-2019: Cumberland Valley 2017-2018: Cumberland Valley 2016-2017: 2015-2016: Cumberland Valley 2014-2015: Cumberland Valley 2013-2014: Cumberland Valley 2012-2013: Cumberland Valley 2011-2012: **Cumberland Valley** 2010-2011: Central Dauphin

DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEDIUM DIVISION

2019-2020: Hershey 2018-2019: Exeter Township 2017-2018: Wilson 2016-2017: Dallastown 2015-2016: Dallastown 2014-2015: **Exeter Township** 2013-2014: Wilson 2012-2013: Cedar Cliff 2011-2012: East Pennsboro 2010-2011: Exeter Township **Medium Division discontinued** Note: following the 2019-2020 season

SMALL DIVISION

2023-2024: Cumberland Valley (3A) Halifax (2A) Cumberland Valley (3A) 2022-2023: Schuylkill Valley (2A) Central Dauphin East 2021-2022: 2020-2021: Central Dauphin East Central Dauphin East 2019-2020: Central Dauphin East 2018-2019: 2017-2018: Dover Central Dauphin East 2016-2017: 2015-2016: Spring Grove 2014-2015: Daniel Boone 2013-2014: Dover 2012-2013: Exeter Township

2011-2012: York High 2010-2011: Central Dauphin East





PIAA DISTRICT III COMPETITIVE SPIRIT CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

2010-2011 thru 2023-2024

PIAA QUALIFYING BY SCHOOL

12: Central Dauphin East Cumberland Valley

11: Central Dauphin
Central York
Dallastown
Exeter Township
New Oxford

9: Dover Red Lion

8: Cedar Crest Schuylkill Valley Wilson

7: Carlisle
Fleetwood
York Catholic

6: Daniel Boone Elizabethtown Newport Spring Grove

5: Halifax Upper Dauphin

4: Bermudian Springs
Boiling Springs
Conrad Weiser
Governor Mifflin
Kennard Dale
Penn Manor
South Western

PIAA QUALIFYING BY SCHOOL

3: East Pennsboro
Greenwood
Hershey
Lebanon
Muhlenberg
Northeastern
Northern

2: Berks Catholic Oley Valley Susquenita Waynesboro West Perry York High

1: Cedar Cliff
Donegal
Eastern York
Gettysburg
Littlestown
West York
York Suburban

